SB0317/739336/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 317, AS AMENDED

On page 10 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments (SB0317/549137/1), in Amendment No. 12, strike beginning with "<u>THE</u>" in line 13 down through "<u>SECTION</u>" in line 14 and substitute "<u>45%</u>"; in line 15, strike "<u>GRADUATES TO</u>" and substitute "<u>STUDENTS WHO, PRIOR TO GRADUATION</u>"; in line 16, strike "<u>EACH</u>" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; in line 17, strike "<u>AND</u>"; and in line 19, after "<u>CREDENTIALS</u>" insert "<u>; OR</u>

(3) COMPLETE A REGISTERED YOUTH OR OTHER APPRENTICESHIP".

On page 11 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 12, strike beginning with "<u>IT</u>" in line 3 down through "<u>(D)</u>" in line 8; and in line 23, strike "<u>(E)</u>" and substitute "<u>(D)</u>".